TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMIP, LLC		12/22/2016	Corporation: UTAH
Albion International, Inc.		12/22/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albion International, Inc.	12/22/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Albion Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	67 South Main Street, Suite 100	
City:	Layton	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84041	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4979277	MILE 13
Registration Number:	4989708	SUZIN
Registration Number:	5027972	THE MINERAL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	5112191	CREATINE ULTRAPOWER
Registration Number:	3706833	DIMACAL
Registration Number:	3976925	FE FERROCHEL
Registration Number:	3363629	SUMALATE
Registration Number:	3370086	TRAACS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8018201128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018201128

Email: Kjones@balchem.com

Correspondent Name: Kylie Jones
Address Line 1: 67 South Main

Address Line 4: Layton, UTAH 84015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kylie Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Kylie Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page3.tif source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page4.tif source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page5.tif source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page6.tif source=Nevada_Articles of Merger#page7.tif





Barbora K. Cegaste Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of Document Number

20160563549-91

Filing Date and Time 12/28/2016 9:40 AM

Entity Number C125-1984

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

diction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):
diction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):

If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11"	blank sh	eet
containing the required information for each additional entity from article one.		

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Albion Laboratories Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Utah	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Albion Liquid Products, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	,
Utah	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Albion Manufacturing Technologies, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Utah	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Albion Plant Nutrition, LLC	
Name of merging entity	
Utah	Limited liability company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Albion International, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	•
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

Nevada (if a fore	eign entity is the survivo	or in the merger - NRS	5 92A.190):
Attn:			
c/o:		American der annahment dem stoff der unterste Erffrahrik Supprich, Sundampte genütz, songe, songe, songe,	
Markey (1)	1		
3) Choose one:			
The unders (NRS 92A.2		an of merger has been	adopted by each constituent entity
The unders		an of merger has been	adopted by the parent domestic
4) Owner's approval	(NRS 92A.200) (options	a, b or c must be used	i, as applicable, for each entity):
containing article four	the required information.	n for each additional ei	nd attach an 8 1/2" $ imes$ 11" blank sheen tity from the appropriate section $ imes$
	oval was not required from	n	
Albion Labora		1.	
r	rging entity, if applicabl	Je	
	Products, Inc.		
Name of me	rging entity, if applicabl	le 	
·	facturing Technologies, In		
Name of me	rging entity, if applicabl	le	
Albion Plant 1	Nutrition, LLC		
Name of me	rging entity, if applicabl	le .	
and, or;			
Albion Interna	ational, Inc.		

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	i
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
	والمرافق والم
Name of merging entity, if applicable	narryggannanana ar en anna ar ann ar an river) je vije i merindi ili i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	erne karre den de kreise er
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
	دان به دان به دان به دان است. دان این به دان به دان به دان ب
Name of merging entity, if applicable	, nyang debaganitang di triging gayangan ang dipadi dalamahanapalah kamilida kapilgar 16 hilladikabah jelan metan P
and, or;	

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) /	Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (INRS 92A, 100).
	The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
., •• •• •• • •	Name of merging entity, if applicable
* :	
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or,
	Name of sundying entity if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Article amende	ONE of the Articles d to read as follows:	of Incorporation of All: "The name of the Corp	pion Internations poration shall be	al, Inc. shall be, and Albion Laboratorie	hereby is, s, Inc."
ide.					
Locati	on of Plan of Merg	er (check a or b):			
Locati	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er (check a or b): of merger is attached;	·		
Locati	(a) The entire plan	of merger is attached;	:	49	
	(a) The entire plan (b) The entire plan company or busine		e registered offi	ce of the surviving c if a limited partners	orporation, limited- ship, or other place
or,	(a) The entire plan (b) The entire plan company or busine business of the sur	of merger is attached; of merger is on file at th ss trust, or at the record	e registered offi ds office address 200).	if a limited partners	hip, or other place

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised; 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be algued by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partners hip; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)*

If there are more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet. containing the required information for each additional entity from article eight.

	<u> </u>	
Albion Laboratories Inc. by Ted Harris.		
Name of merging entity	**	
XTQU	President	12/22/16
Signature	Title	Date
Albion Liquid Products, Inc. by Ted Hatris		
Name of merging entity	egenny desployed and an also assessment of the second properties, or the second section and	
X	President	12/22/16
Signature	Title	Date:
Albion Manufacturing Technologies, Inc. by	Ted Hamis	
Name of merging entity	The state of the sta	
X Tel H	President	12/22/10
Signature	Title	Date
Albion Plant Nutrition, LLC by Ted Harris	ه المستعدد و مستحدث به وسلم بسالا سبولة أيسانه والمستحدث	
Name of merging entity	پرون پر پر می نشد ف میدانشدی ایسیان دیدانی میداند.	
X Tal H	President	12/22/16
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Albion Laboratories, Inc. by Ted Harris		
Name of surviving entity		
X Tol H	President	12/22/16
Signature	Title	Date:

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment; as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Additional Sheets for Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity

Name of merging entity: AMIP, LLC

Jurisdiction: Utah

Entity Type: Limited liability company

4) Owner's approval was not required from

Name of merging entity: AMIP, LLC

8) Signatures:

AMIP, LLC

Name: Ted Harris Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 01/09/2017